October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September

50
600
12
30

2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

2,980 4,482 3,897
6,978 6,700 6,239
12,845 8,067 14,870
15,852 17,016 13,660
18,899 11,799 15,335
20,190 17,532 19,420
12,540 13,687 16,818
5,638 7,331 7,482
4,724 5,031 4,424
4,070 4,291 -
4,256 4,816 -
3,741 3,310 -
Ibs/horse/day
Ibs/cy

horses produce a cy of waste each day
approximate days in a month

Horses = CY*12/30
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Wellington Horse Population Based on CY of
Manure Reported (Through June 2019)
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Horses Entered in USDF Reconized Shows USDF Recognized Shows
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Polo Tournaments with Locally Stabled Horses Locally Stabled Polo Clubs - Number of Polo Team Entries
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Total Cubic Yards Reported Total Cubic Yards Reported
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50000 47,298 50000 142539 43,829
45000 39,630 45000 4
40000 40000 34,216
35000 32,112 31,350 35000 29,498
30000 30000
25000 25000 20,168
18,328
17,446 16,751 .
20000 14,095 11805 20000 11,205 12,578 12,041
15000 809 10175 10,641 15000 10,728
7,851 9,353 8,276
10000 10000
=y | |
0 0
3 3 & N N ¢ S & S Q) ¥ N &
NS Q @ & Q & S $F S & K R & Q K & S & &
O(;@ & £ \'zﬁ‘\) Q‘P& R ¥ N S ¥ & 059 & z&@ & sz X ¥ S &S
b, $0 QQ/ ,\: < C)Q/Q /\' $0 Q \"b (—)Q’Q
S N} N N
o 2 2
Total Cubic Yards Reported
48,549
50000
45000 42,044
40000 3710 822
34,149
35000
30000
25000 18,706
20000 15,597
15000 9743 11,060
10000
5000 0
0 - - A
< < < Q X N N & S
F & &S & &
& & & N P A\ S )
o & et € R
S "
S

Charts from Equestrian Venues Data and Horse Count Estimates - Wellington, Florida

Village of Wellington

August 9, 2019



2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

October 2,980 | 4,482 3,897 Wellington Horse Population Based on CY of
November 6,978 6,700 6,239
December 12.845 8,067 14.870 Manure Reported (Through June 2019)
January 15,852 17,016 13,660
February 18,899 11,799 15,335
March 20,190 17,532 19,420
April 12,540 13,687 16,818
May 5,638 7,331 7,482
June 4,724 5,031 4,424
July 4,070 4,291 -
August 4,256 4,816 -
September 3,741 3,310 -
50 Ibs/horse/day
600 Ibs/cy 2016-2017 emmm=2017-2018 2018-2019
12 horses produce a cy of waste each day
30 approximate days in a month

Horses = CY*12/30

2016-2017 Month | Cubic Yards| Horses 2017-2018 Month Cubic Yards| Horses 2018-2019 Month Cubic Yards| Horses
October 7,451 2,980 October 11,205 4,482 October 9,743 3,897
November 17,446 6,978 November 16,751 6,700 November 15,597 6,239
December 32,112 12,845 December 20,168 8,067 December 37,174 14,870
January 39,630 15,852 January 42,539 17,016 January* 34,149 13,660
February 47,248 18,899 February* 29,498 11,799 February* 38,338 15,335
March 50,476 20,190 March 43,829 17,532 March 48,549 19,420
April 31,350 12,540 April 34,216 13,687 April 42,044 16,818
May 14,095 5,638 May 18,328 7,331 May 18,706 7,482
June 11,809 4,724 June 12,578 5,031 June 11,060 4,424
July 10,175 4,070 July 10,728 4,291 July 0 0
August 10,641 4,256 August 12,041 4,816 August 0 0
September 9,353 3,741 September 8,276 3,310 September 0 0
*Rates at US Sugar went up in February. *January weeks 2-4 and first week of February, the transshipment site was not operating.

Horse Estimates from Manure Disposal Reports Village of Wellington August 9, 2019



7/25/2019 2019 AG ACRES BREAKDOWN Total AG parcel count (from AG 14): 5165
DIFFERENC DIFFEREN DIFFERENC DIFFERENC DIFFERENC
E DIFFERENCE CE DIFFERENC DIFFERENCE E BETWEEN E E DIFFERENC DIFFERENC DIFFERENCE
DOR USE 2009 BETWEEN 2010 BETWEEN BETWEEN 2012 E BETWEEN BETWEEN 2014 2013 - 2015 BETWEEN BETWEEN 2017 E BETWEEN EBETWEEN| 2019 |BETWEEN 2018

CROPS GR{ CODE ACRES 2008 - ACRES 2009 - 2010| 2011 ACRES| 2010 - ACRES 2011 - 2012| 2013 ACRES|2012 - 2013 ACRES 2014 ACRES 2014 - 2016 ACRES| 2015 - ACRES 2016 -2017| 2018 ACRES|2017 -2018| ACRES 2019
Isucar caN] 5370 | 397,567 | (349) | 390,707 (6,860) | 390624 (83) | 387,971] (2653) | 393520 | 5,549 395749 | 2229 | 398055| 2,306 | 398,052| (3 | 393545 (4507) | 390,768 | (2,777) | o] (390,768) |
[Row crops:

COAST 5132 12,468 [ 417) 12,147 |  (321) 12,569 | 422 12,277  (292) 14,636 | 2,359 14,135 |  (501) 14,017 | (118) 13,703 | (314) 13,568 | (135) 13,602 | 34 o| (13,602
GLADES 5130 16,888 | 37 16,868 | (20 16,912 44 16,278 |  (634) 12,981 | (3,297) 11,173 | (1,808) 10,797 | (376) 11,275 | 478 11,007 | (268) 10,698 | (309) 0| (10,698)
NON-PRODU] 5305 3,152 (21 3,140 (12 3,174| 34 3077 (97 77 | (3,000 420 | 343 550 | 130 559 9 518 | (41 518 0 0 (518)
HYDROPONI 6910 32| 15 26 (6) 29 3 29 0 30 1 23 @ 17| () 11 (6) 11 0 11 0 0 (11)
TOTALS: 32,540 32,181 32,684 31,661 27,724 25,751 25,381 25,548 25,104 24,829 0

PASTURE:

GLADES 6010 614 (s 620 6 619 (1) 634 15 609 | (25 639 30 642 3 649 7 410 | (239) 410 0 0 0
COAST 6011 9,540 | 138 9,490 |  (50) 9514 | 24 9,716 | 202 9,703 | (13) 10,312 | 609 10,371 | 59 10,189 | (182) 9,870 | (319) 9,818 | (52) o] (9,818
HORSES 6810 8,030 | 299 8,722 | 692 9,067 | 335 9,142 85 5,036 | (4,106) 4,169 | (867) 3,976 | (193) 4,085 [ 109 3,860 | (225) 3,688 | (172 3,668 (20) **
HORSES-

WELLINGT

ON 6815 4,410 | 4,410 4722 | 312 4783 | 61 4816 | 33 5,050 | 234 5088 | 38 5,030 (58) **
HAY 6007 334 0 38| (296) 38 0 38 0 38 0 143| 105 56 [ (87) o| (56) 249 | 249 0| (249 0 0
GOATS 6830 341 59 387 46 389 2 376 | (13) 373 (3) 338 | (35 324 | (14) 295 | (29) 292 @3) 297 5 0 (297)
SWINE 6820 8 8 8 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 4 4) 6 2 0 (6)
LLAMAS/ALH 6850 8 0 3 (5) 3 0 2 (1 2 0 1 ) 1 10 1 0 11 0 11 0 0 @1
TOTALS: 18,867 19,268 19,628 19,916 20,179 20,332 20,171 20,053 19,746 19,318 8,699
[NURSERIES:

IN-GROUND| 6930 4,795 [ 280 4624 (171) 4619 (5 4,606 | (13) 4,097 | (509) 3,768 | (329 3,556 | (212) 2,787 | (769) 3394 | 607 3325 | (69) o] (3,325
ABOVE GRO| 6940 2,750 | (51) 2675 (75) 2,632 (43) 2,601 (31) 2,438 | (163) 2,308 | (130 2237 (71) 2,129 [ (108) 2,083 | (46) 2,038 | (45) o] (2,038
TOTALS: 7,545 7,299 7,251 7,207 6,535 6,076 5,793 4,916 5,477 5,363 0

I'ROFPICAL

FRUIT/CIT

CITRUS ERAD| 6618 706 | 139 | 706] © 706 0 706 0 706 0 0| (706) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CITRUS ACRE| 6615 10 10 10 0 11 1 2 9) 2 0 4 2 2| @ 2 0 2 0 0 @)
MIXED GROV| 6640 1,307 | (1,725) 1,679 | 372 1,112 | (567) 638 | (474) 627 | (1) 552 | (75) 556 4 139 417) 18| (1) 147 29 0 (147)
MIXED TROPI| 6645 127 | 49 154 27 176 | 22 184 8 199 15 206 7 208 2 197 [ (11) 196 (1) 195 (1) 0 (195)
TIMBER 5401 1,669 | 1,669 1,681 12 1,681 0 1,681 0 1,686 5 1,687 1 1,689 2 470 | (1,219) 440 | (30) 215 | (225) 0 (215)
SERVICE ACR| 5010 491 19 478 | (13) 484 6 500 16 599 99 0| (599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MANGOES 6690 150 | (126) 18| (32 108 | (10) 102 (6) 103 1 98 (5) 5[ @ 96 1 97 1 96 ) 0 (96)
LYCHEES, Lo| 6650 65 0 168 | 103 164 (4 150 | (14) 164 14 98 | (66) 98 0 85| (13 77 B) 76 ) 0 (76)
PEACHES 6604 30 30 30 0 30 0 30 0 30 0 0| (30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS: 4,545 5,024 4,471 4,002 4,116 2,643 2,650 989 930 731 0

SoD 5380 7,183 | 62 | 7,370 | 187 | 7370] o | 10679] 3,309 | 9,545 | (1,134) 9,644 99 8,430 | (1,214) 8,040 | (390) 8,050 10 10,272 | 2,222 0| (10272
POULTRY 6710 2 2 4 2 8 4 16 8 15 (1) 0 (15)
misc. FowL | 6750 38 0 39 1 33[ () 25 (8) 2] @3 1 (1) ol 0 0 5 5 9 4 0 9)

BEES 6740 118 0 113 (5) 128 15 143 15 165 22 216 | 51 265 | 49 329| 64 46| 77 463 | 57 0 (463)

FISH 6760 42 0 61 19 63 2 61 [B) 58 (3) 59 1 38 (@1 32 33 1 36 3 0 (36)
MisC AG ACR| 5375 64 0 23| (41 2] @ 22 0 32 10 D) 8 7 13 5 24| 11 36 12 0 (36)
FARM HousIlf 5315 0 0
[*GRAND TOTAL: 468,509 | 101 | 462,085| (6,424) | 462,274] 180 | 461687| (587) | 461,876| 189 | 460,474 | (1,402) | 460,795| 321 | 457980 (2,815) | 453,336 | (4,644) | 451,840] (1,496) | 8,699 ] (442,731) |

* pending VAB adjustments

**Acres dedicated to boarding, breeding, or training

Ag Acreage Palm Beach County Property Appraiser July 25, 2019



WEF
USDF - Wellington
USDF - Loxahatchee

Total

Notes

Number of Horses Entered

5381 3077 3814 2610 3101 5496 5870 6481 6755 6531 6685
278 148 97 49 434 498 713 1139 647 715 977
436 427 453 574 471 382 0 0 158 37 348

6095 3652 4364 3233 4006 6376 6583 7620 7560 7283 8010

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

WEF registered horses begins at 980 for ESP Holiday | in early December.

By the start of WEF Week 1, the number is 5080 and grows steadily through the end of the season to 6685 (2018 numbers. Similar pattern for other years.)
WEF counts reflect the peak number during the season.

Data collected by Equestrian Preserve Committee from WEF and USDF
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Entries 2019
ESP Holiday | 1064
% Increase 8.6%
ESP Holiday Il 1401
% Increase 6.7%
ESP Holiday llI 1535
% Increase 13.3%
ESP New Years 1700
% Increase 3.4%
ESP Holiday & Horses 2266
% Increase 11.2%
WEF Week 1 5218
% Increase 2.7%
WEF Week 2 5549
% Increase 3.7%
WEF Week 3 5746
% Increase 2.4%
WEF Week 4 6007
% Increase 2.2%
WEF Week 5 6252
% Increase 2.9%
WEF Week 6 6421
% Increase 3.0%
WEF Week 7 6568
% Increase 3.1%
WEF Week 8 6680
% Increase 4.1%
WEF Week 9 6733
% Increase 2.9%
WEF Week 10 6862
% Increase 3.3%
WEF Week 11 6881
% Increase 2.9%
WEF Week 12 4325
% Increase -35.2%
81,208
2008 5381
2009 3077
2010 3814
2011 2610
2012 3101
2013 5496
2014 5870
2015 6481
2016 6755
2017 6531
2018 6685
2019 6881

Data collected by EPC from WEF

2018
980
-9.8%
1313
40.0%
1355
-0.1%
1644
0.1%
2038
-7.6%
5080
0.9%
5353
2.2%
5611
1.6%
5878
4.1%
6075
4.9%
6232
5.4%
6369
5.1%
6419
4.1%
6545
3.3%
6641
3.8%
6685
3.1%
6676
2.2%

80,894

2017
1087
-12.3%
938
-28.6%
1357
-16.1%
1643
-14.0%
2205
-12.4%
5034
-6.8%
5237
-7.1%
5523
-3.9%
5649
-5.8%
5792
-6.8%
5914
-6.1%
6060
-6.5%
6167
-6.5%
6336
-3.7%
6397
-4.3%
6485
-3.2%
6531
-3.3%

78,355

2016
1240
19.5%
1314
34.2%
1618
22.4%
1911
11.3%

2015
1038
20.0%
979

1322
39.5%
1717
25.3%

2014
865
17.1%

948
109.3%
1370
59.1%

2518 Had Trump Invitationz

5403
12.0%
5639
10.1%
5747
7.6%
5995
8.3%
6215
9.2%
6298
6.5%
6482
6.0%
6597
5.9%
6579
4.3%
6681
4.4%
6696
3.9%
6755
4.2%

83,688

4824
9.9%
5122
6.9%
5342
7.2%
5535
7.0%
5692
6.5%
5915
8.1%
6115
8.3%
6227
7.3%
6305
8.9%
6399
9.8%
6445
9.8%
6481
10.6%

75,458

4390
5.9%
4792
11.5%
4982
9.5%
5174
8.6%
5344
7.5%
5473
7.1%
5646
8.6%
5806
8.7%
5789
8.1%
5828
7.9%
5870
7.5%
5862
6.7%

68,139

2013
739

779
28%
453
26.5%
861
24.8%
1182
12.9%
4147
2.1%
4299
50.0%
4549
82.7%
4766
98.9%
4970
75.9%
5110
71.5%
5200
93.2%
5343
101.2%
5356
72.7%
5401
97.3%
5459
85.0%
5496
92.3%

64,110

2012

609
221%
358
1456.5%
690
28.0%
1047
19.1%
4062
102.8%
2866
19.4%
2490
4.3%
2396
13.1%
2825
8.2%
2980
19.8%
2691
6.6%
2656
12.4%
3101
26.9%
2738
14.8%
2951
33.5%
2858
64.7%

37,318

2011
518
37.4%
190
-47.9%
23

539
-1.6%
879
38.0%
2003
1.3%
2401
1.1%
2387
-27.8%
2119
-34.8%
2610
-28.6%
2488
-34.8%
2525
-12.4%
2363
-5.7%
2443
2.5%
2384
-3.6%
2210
-5.8%
1735
3.3%

29,817

2010
377
-18.0%
365
-8.1%

548
80.3%
637
11.4%
1977
-24.0%
2374
-14.4%
3305
9.8%
3249
7.9%
3656
18.8%
3814
28.9%
2881
0.8%
2506
-8.5%
2383
-16.1%
2472
-10.7%
2346
-11.8%
1679
-21.3%

34,569

2009
460

397

304

572

2603

2772

3011

3011

3077

2959

2857

2739

2839

2767

2661

2134

35,163

2008 Entries % Change % Change from 2009
2009 35,163
2010 34,569 2010 -1.69% 2010 -1.69%
- 0, - 0, .
2011 29,817 2011 13.75% 2011 15.20% WEF Total Entries by Year
2012 37,318 2012 25.16% 2012 6.13%
2013 64,110 2013 71.79% 2013 82.32% 90,000
2014 68,139 2014 6.28% 2014  93.78% 80,000
2015 75,458 2015 10.74% 2015 114.59% 70,000
2016 83,688 2016  10.91% 2016 138.00% 60,000
2017 78,355 2017 -637% 2017 122.83% 50.000
2018 80,894 2018 3.24% 2018 130.05% 40.000
2019 81,208 2019 0.39% 2019 130.95% ’
30,000
WEF Total Entries - % Change Year by Year 20,000
80% 72% 10,000
70% -
0% 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
50%
40%
30% 25%
20% G, % % WEF Total Entries - % Change from 2009
0% 5y % o 160.00% .
0% -6% 138% 130% 131%
104 140.00% 115% 123% ?
-10% 120.00%
-20% 94%
100.00% 82%
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
80.00%
5381 60.00%
40.00%
. 20.00% 5 6%
WEF Peak Show Entries by Year 2%
0.00% -15%
8000 -20.00%
6,755 6,685 2881 -40.00%
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Entries

ESP Holiday |
% Increase

ESP Holiday Il
% Increase

ESP Holiday Il
% Increase

ESP New Years
% Increase

ESP Holiday & Horses
% Increase

WEF Week 1
% Increase

WEF Week 2
% Increase

WEF Week 3
% Increase

WEF Week 4
% Increase

WEF Week 5
% Increase

WEF Week 6
% Increase

WEF Week 7
% Increase

WEF Week 8
% Increase

WEF Week 9
% Increase

2019

1064
8.6%

1401
6.7%

1535
13.3%

1700
3.4%

2266
11.2%

5218
2.7%

5549
3.7%

5746
2.4%

6007
2.2%

6252
2.9%

6421
3.0%

6568
3.1%

6680
4.1%

6733
2.9%

2018

980
-9.8%

1313
40.0%

1355
-0.1%

1644
0.1%

2038
-7.6%

5080
0.9%

5353
2.2%

5611
1.6%

5878
4.1%

6075
4.9%

6232
5.4%

6369
5.1%

6419
4.1%

6545
3.3%

Data collected by EPC from https://pbiec.coth.com

2017

1087
-12.3%

938
-28.6%

1357
-16.1%

1643
-14.0%

2205
-12.4%

5034
-6.8%

5237
-7.1%

5523
-3.9%

5649
-5.8%

5792
-6.8%

5914
-6.1%

6060
-6.5%

6167
-6.5%

6336
-3.7%

2016

1240
19.5%

1314
34.2%

1618
22.4%

1911
11.3%

2518

5403

12.0%

5639
10.1%

5747
7.6%

5995
8.3%

6215
9.2%

6298
6.5%

6482
6.0%

6597
5.9%

6579
4.3%

2015

1038
20.0%

979

1322

39.5%

1717
25.3%

2014

865
17.1%

948
109.3%

1370
59.1%

Had Trump Invitational

4824
9.9%

5122
6.9%

5342
7.2%

5535
7.0%

5692
6.5%

5915
8.1%

6115
8.3%

6227
7.3%

6305
8.9%

4390
5.9%

4792
11.5%

4982
9.5%

5174
8.6%

5344
7.5%

5473
7.1%

5646
8.6%

5806
8.7%

5789
8.1%

Village of Wellington
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WEF Week 10
% Increase

WEF Week 11
% Increase

WEF Week 12
% Increase
https://pbiec.coth.com

6862
3.3%

6881
2.9%

4325
-35.2%

December 11 - March 31 2019

6641
3.8%

6685
3.1%

6676
2.2%

Data collected by EPC from https://pbiec.coth.com

6397
-4.3%

6485
-3.2%

6531
-3.3%

6681
4.4%

6696
3.9%

6755
4.2%

6399
9.8%

6445
9.8%

6481
10.6%

5828
7.9%

5870
7.5%

5862
6.7%

Village of Wellington

5401
97.3%

5459
85.0%

5496
92.3%

2738
14.8%

2951
33.5%

2858
64.7%

2384
-3.6%

2210
-5.8%

1735
3.3%

2472
-10.7%

2346
-11.8%

1679
-21.3%

2767

2661

2134
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https://pbiec.coth.com/

2019 Start Date Registered Horses  Change

ESP Holiday | Dec. 11 1064 1064 Dec. 11
% Increase 8.6% 1401 Dec. 14
ESP Holiday Il Dec. 14 1401 337 1535 Dec. 19
% Increase 6.7% 1700 Dec. 28
ESP Holiday IlI Dec. 19 1535 134
% Increase 13.3% 2266 Jan. 02
ESP New Years Dec. 28 1700 165 5218 Jan. 09
% Increase 3.4% 5549 Jan. 15
ESP Holiday & Horses Finale Jan. 02 2266 566 5746 Jan. 22
% Increase 11.2% 6007 Jan. 29
WEF Week 1 Jan. 09 5218 2952
% Increase 2.7% 6252 Feb. 05
WEF Week 2 Jan. 15 5549 331 6421 Feb. 12
% Increase 3.7% 6568 Feb. 19
WEF Week 3 Jan. 22 5746 197 6680 Feb. 26
% Increase 2.4%
WEF Week 4 Jan. 29 6007 261 6733 Mar. 05
% Increase 2.2% 6862 Mar. 12
WEF Week 5 Feb. 05 6252 245 6881 Mar. 19
% Increase 2.9% 4325 Mar. 26
WEF Week 6 Feb. 12 6421 169
% Increase 3.0%
WEF Week 7 Feb. 19 6568 147
% Increase 3.1%
WEF Week 8 Feb. 26 6680 112
% Increase 4.1%
WEF Week 9 Mar. 05 6733 53 Estimates from Manure Disposal Reports 2018-2019
% Increase 2.9% Month Cubic Yards | Horses
WEF Week 10 Mar. 12 6862 129 December 37,174 14,870 50 Ibs/horse/day
% Increase 3.3% 1700 December January 34,149 13,660 600 Ibs/cy
WEF Week 11 Mar. 19 6881 19 6007 January February 38,338 15,335 12 horses produce a cy of waste each day
% Increase 2.9% 6680 February March 48,549 19,420 30 approximate days in a month
WEF Week 12 Mar. 26 4325 -2556 6881 March April 42,044 16,818
% Increase -35.2%
81,208

Data collected by EPC from https://pbiec.coth.com Village of Wellington July 9, 2019



2018

ESP Holiday |
ESP Holiday Il
ESP Holiday IlI
ESP New Years

ESP Holiday & Horses Finale

WEF Week 1
WEF Week 2
WEF Week 3
WEF Week 4
WEF Week 5
WEF Week 6
WEF Week 7
WEF Week 8
WEF Week 9
WEF Week 10
WEF Week 11
WEF Week 12
ESP Spring |
ESP Spring Il
ESP Spring Il
ESP Spring IV

Data collected by EPC from https://pbiec.coth.com

Start Date Registered Horses

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

12
15
20
27
03
10
17
24
31
07
14
21
28
07
14
21
28
04
11
18

May 04

980
1313
1355
1644
2038
5080
5353
5611
5878
6075
6232
6369
6419
6545
6641
6685
6676

808

973
1067

330

Change

333
42
289
394
3042
273
258
267
197
157
137
50
126
96
44

-9
-5868
165
94
-737

December
January
February
March
April

1644
5878
6419
6676
1067

Estimates from Manure Disposal Reports 2017-2018

Month Cubic Yards | Horses
December 19,887 7,955
January 40,880 16,352
February 29,373 11,749
March 43,039 17,216
April 33,567 13,427

Village of Wellington

50 Ibs/horse/day

600 Ibs/cy
12 horses produce a cy of waste each day
30 approximate days in a month

July 9, 2019



2017
ESP Holiday and Horses CSI 4

ESP Holiday |
ESP Holiday Il
ESP New Years

ESP Holiday & Horses Finale

WEF Week 1
WEF Week 2
WEF Week 3
WEF Week 4
WEF Week 5
WEF Week 6
WEF Week 7
WEF Week 8
WEF Week 9
WEF Week 10
WEF Week 11
WEF Week 12
ESP Spring |
ESP Spring Il
ESP Spring Il
ESP Spring IV

Data collected by EPC from https://pbiec.coth.com

Start Date Registered Horses

Nov.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

30
13
16
28
04
11
18
25
01
08
15
22
01
08
15
22
29
05
11
19

May 05

1087

938
1357
1643
2205
5034
5237
5523
5649
5792
5914
6060
6167
6336
6397
6485
6531

957
1248
1359

306

Change

-149
419
286
562

2829
203
286
126
143
122
146
107
169

61

88

46
-5574
291
111
-1053

December
January
February
March
April

1643
5523
6060
6531
1359

Estimates from Manure Disposal Reports 2016-2017

Month Cubic Yards | Horses
December 32,112 12,845
January 39,630 15,852
February 47,248 18,899
March 50,476 20,190
April 31,350 12,540

Village of Wellington

50 Ibs/horse/day

600 Ibs/cy
12 horses produce a cy of waste each day
30 approximate days in a month

July 9, 2019



USDF 2018 Competition Year Entries

Nationally
Unique Riders 10,263
Unique Horses 13,770
Unique Shows 812

Data collcted by EPC from USDF Village of Wellington May 2, 2019



10/1/2007 - 9/30/2008 10/1/2008 - 9/30/2009 10/1/2009 - 9/30/2010 10/1/2010 - 9/30/2011
Horse(s) Rider(s) Show(s) |Horse(s) Rider(s) Show(s) |Horse(s) Rider(s) Show(s) |Horse(s) Rider(s) Show(s)
Loxahatchee 436 299 6 427 310 6 453 335 7 574 399 10
Wellington 278 181 4 148 115 3 97 80 3 49 36 2
714 480 10 575 425 9 550 415 10 623 435 12
10/1/2011-9/30/2012 10/1/2012-9/30/2013 10/1/2013 -9/30/2014 10/1/2014 - 9/30/2015
Horse(s) Rider(s) Show(s) |Horse(s) Rider(s) Show(s) |Horse(s) Rider(s) Show(s) |Horse(s) Rider(s) Show(s)
Loxahatchee 471 354 8 382 288 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wellington 434 314 13 498 329 14 713 480 14 1139 771 15
905 668 21 880 617 23 713 480 14 1139 771 15
10/1/2015 - 9/30/2016 10/1/2016 - 9/30/2017 10/1/2017 - 9/30/2018
Horse(s) Rider(s) Show(s) |Horse(s) Rider(s) Show(s) |Horse(s) Rider(s) Show(s)
Loxahatchee 158 124 1 37 28 1 348 271 4
Wellington 647 454 9 715 487 13 977 661 15
805 578 10 752 515 14 1325 932 19
Horses  Loxahatchee Wellington Total Riders Loxahatchee Wellington Shows Loxahatchee Wellington Total
2008 436 278 714 2008 299 181 2008 6 4 10
2009 427 148 575 2009 310 115 2009 6 3 9
2010 453 97 550 2010 335 80 2010 7 3 10
2011 574 49 623 2011 399 36 2011 10 2 12
2012 471 434 905 2012 354 314 2012 8 13 21
2013 382 498 880 2013 288 329 2013 9 14 23
2014 0 713 713 2014 0 480 2014 0 14 14
2015 0 1139 1139 2015 0 771 2015 0 15 15
2016 158 647 805 2016 124 454 2016 1 9 10
2017 37 715 752 2017 28 487 2017 1 13 14
2018 348 977 1325 2018 271 661 2018 4 15 19
USDF Recognized Shows Horses Entered in USDF Reconized Shows
16 1400
15 15
14 14 14 1200
13 13 1139
12 1000 77
10 10
8 ol ? ? 800 713 715
7 600 %471 o7
6 6 6 498
400 436427453 382
4 4 5 R 4 578 434 348
2 ) X 1 200 TER— 158
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 37
2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Loxahatchee Wellington Loxahatchee Wellington Total

USDF Information Request

Village of Wellington

July 23, 2019



Year Club Tournament Name HCP Level Number Women's Arena
of Teams Tournament
2005 Gulfstream PC Bronze Trophy 43807 11
2005 Gulfstream PC Delegate's Cup 43681 6
2005 IPC U.S. Open Polo Championship 20-26 15
2005 IPC C.V. Whitney Cup 20-26 15
2005 IPC National President's Cup 43681 5
2005 IPC ida Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Challenge N/A 14
2005 IPC Inglehart Cup 20 4
2005 IPC Joe Barry Memorial N/A 10
2005 IPC Ylvisaker Cup N/A 16
2005 Outback Polo Club Outback January League 8 4
2005 Outback Polo Club Outback January League 14 11
2005 Outback Polo Club Outback February League 8 4
2005 Outback Polo Club Outback February League 14 13
2005 Outback Polo Club Outback March League 8 6
2005 Outback Polo Club Outback March League 14 12
2005 Outback Polo Club Outback April League 8 4
2005 P.K. PC Regional President's Cup 43681 4
2005 P.K. PC Florida/Caribbean Circuit Officers Cup N/A 3
2005 Royal Palm PC Monty Waterbury 16-20 4
2005 Royal Palm PC Eastern Challenge 43815 4
2005 Royal Palm PC Association Cup 43681 3
2005 Royal Palm PC Regional President's Cup 43681 4
2005 Royal Palm PC Florida/Caribbean Intra-Circuit Cup N/A 4
2005 Royal Palm PC Florida/Caribbean Circuit Amateur Cup N/A 3
2005 Royal Palm PC Florida/Caribbean Circuit Players Cup N/A 4
2005 Royal Palm PC Fall Classic N/A 4
2005 Royal Palm PC Red Cross International Cup N/A 4
2005 Royal Palm PC Rizzo Perpetual N/A 4
2005 Royal Palm PC Spring Classic N/A 3
2005 Royal Palm PC Sun Cup N/A 4
2005 Royal Palm PC January Sunshine League N/A 5
2005 Royal Palm PC February Sunshine League N/A 4
2005 Sarasota PC Regional Classic-Southeastern 43752 6
2005 Sarasota PC National Inter-Circuit Championship 43807 6
2005 Sarasota PC Regional President's Cup 43681 8
2005 Sarasota PC Florida/Caribbean Circuit Sportsmanship Cup N/A 2
2005 Sarasota PC Florida/Caribbean Circuit Seniors Event N/A 3
2005 Sarasota PC Florida/Caribbean Circuit Seniors Event N/A 5
2005 Sarasota PC Ringling Cup N/A 5
2005 Sarasota PC Robert A. Uihlein Jr. Memorial N/A 5
2005 Sarasota PC Wayne Brown Cup N/A 8
2005 The Villages PC Florida/Caribbean Circuit Officers Cup N/A 4
2005 Vero Beach PC Florida/Caribbean Circuit Governor's Cup N/A 5
2006 Gulfstream PC Bronze Trophy 43807 12

Data collected by EPC from USPA

Village of Wellington

National
Circuit
Sanctioned
Horses/Team
High 50-200
medium 40
low 2

*All entries; including teams that ente

Locally Stabled

Locally Stabled

Grand Champions PBP&HC

Gulfstream Port Mayaca
Hobe Sound Royal Palm
IPC Santa Clara
Outback The Villages
Palm City

Total Total
Year Tournaments Teams
2005 43 268
2006 42 292
2007 46 311
2008 29 194
2009 35 170
2010 45 205
2011 49 232
2012 47 252
2013 35 173
2014 39 180
2015 41 196
2016 31 153
2017 28 122
2018 21 96
2019 30 141
TOTAL 561 2985

red more than one tournament.

Year Tournaments Teams
2005 31 208
2006 31 226
2007 33 238
2008 16 122
2009 27 140
2010 33 167
2011 37 196
2012 36 204
2013 26 138
2014 27 138
2015 35 176
2016 25 128
2017 20 93
2018 17 82
2019+ 19 105
TOTAL 413 2361

*All entries; including teams that entered more than one tournament.

July 23, 2019



2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

Gulfstream PC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Royal Palm PC
Royal Palm PC
Royal Palm PC
Royal Palm PC
Royal Palm PC
Royal Palm PC
Royal Palm PC
Royal Palm PC
Royal Palm PC
Royal Palm PC
Royal Palm PC
Royal Palm PC
Royal Palm PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
The Villages PC
Vero Beach PC
Vero Beach PC
Vero Beach PC
Gulfstream PC
Gulfstream PC
IPC
IPC
IPC

Data collected by EPC from USPA

Delegate's Cup
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
National President's Cup

ida Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Challenge

Joe Barry Memorial
Ylvisaker Cup
January Outback League Invitational

January Outback League Invitational High Goal

February Outback League Invitational

February Outback League Invitational High Goal

March Outback League Invitational
March Outback League Invitational High Goal
April Outback League Invitational
April Outback League Invitational High Goal
WCT Finals
Monty Waterbury
Eastern Challenge
Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Amateur Cup
Florida/Caribbean Intra-Circuit Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Masters Cup
Fall Classic
International Cup
Rizzo Perpetual
Spring Classic
Sun Cup
January Sunshine League
February Sunshine League
Regional Classic-Southeastern
National Inter-Circuit Championship
Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Seniors Event
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Sportsmanship Cup
Ringling Cup
Robert A. Uihlein Jr. Memorial
Wayne Brown Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Officers Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Governor's Cup
Cowboy Cup
Polo Grounds Challenge
Bronze Trophy
Delegate's Cup
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
USPA Gold Cup

43681
20-26
20-26
43681
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
16-20
43815
43681
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
43752
43807
43681
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
43807
43681
20-26
20-26
20-26

WoooPruwWwoLOuNNWOOULULERPBEEPROPRRNPENODS PO WD

S
(S SIS

Yes

Village of Wellington

Polo Tournaments with Locally Stabled Horses

37
40 36 35
33 33
31 31
27 27

30 26 25
20 16 17
10

0

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019+
Locally Stabled Polo Clubs - Number of Teams Entering Polo
Tournaments
250 226 238
208
196 204
200 167 176
140
150 22 138 138 128
93 105

100 82
50

0

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019+

July 23, 2019



2007 IPC

2007 IPC

2007 IPC

2007 IPC

2007 IPC

2007 IPC

2007 Outback Polo Club
2007 Outback Polo Club
2007 Outback Polo Club
2007 Outback Polo Club
2007 Outback Polo Club
2007 Outback Polo Club
2007 Outback Polo Club
2007 Outback Polo Club
2007 Outback Polo Club
2007 Royal Palm PC
2007 Royal Palm PC
2007 Royal Palm PC
2007 Royal Palm PC
2007 Royal Palm PC
2007 Royal Palm PC
2007 Royal Palm PC
2007 Royal Palm PC
2007 Royal Palm PC
2007 Royal Palm PC
2007 Royal Palm PC
2007 Royal Palm PC
2007 Royal Palm PC
2007 Sarasota PC
2007 Sarasota PC
2007 Sarasota PC
2007 Sarasota PC
2007 Sarasota PC
2007 Sarasota PC
2007 Sarasota PC
2007 Sarasota PC
2007 Sarasota PC
2007 Sarasota PC
2007 Vero Beach PC
2007 Vero Beach PC
2007 Vero Beach PC
2008 Gulfstream PC
2008 Gulfstream PC
2008 IPC

2008 IPC

2008 IPC

Data collected by EPC from USPA

National President's Cup
Butler Handicap

ida Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Challenge

Joe Barry Memorial
WCT Finals
Ylvisaker Cup
Outback January League
Outback January League
Outback February League
Outback February League
Outback March League
Outback March League
Outback April League
Outback April League
WCT Qualifier
Monty Waterbury
National Twenty Goal
Eastern Challenge
Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Amateur Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Masters Cup
Fall Classic
$25,000 International Cup
January Sunshine League
Rizzo Perpetual
Sieber Memorial
Spring Classic
Sun Cup
Regional Classic-Southeastern
National Inter-Circuit Championship
Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Seniors Event
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Sportsmanship Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Arena Amateur Cup
Ringling Cup
Robert A. Uihlein Jr. Memorial
Wayne Brown Cup
WCT Qualifier
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Governor's Cup
Cowboy Cup
Polo Grounds Challenge
Bronze Trophy
Delegate's Cup
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
USPA Gold Cup

43681
20-26
18-20
18-20
43619
18-20

14
14
14

14
43618
16-20
20
43807
43681
0-2
0-4
43752
16-18
18-20
43752
43807
43752
43752
43681
43807
43681
N/A
0-4
0-3
N/A
N/A
N/A
43618
N/A

0-4
43807
43681
20-26
20-26
20-26
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Village of Wellington

Yes

July 23, 2019



2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

IPC
IPC
IPC
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Palm City PC
Royal Palm PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Vero Beach PC
Vero Beach PC
Vero Beach PC

Grand Champions PC

Gulfstream PC
Gulfstream PC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club
Outback Polo Club

Data collected by EPC from USPA

ida Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Challenge

Joe Barry Memorial
Ylvisaker Cup
Outback January League
Outback January League
Outback February League
Outback February League
Outback March League
Outback March League
Rizzo Perpetual
Regional President's Cup
Regional Classic-Southeastern
National Inter-Circuit Championship
Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Congressional Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Sportsmanship Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Seniors Event
Ringling Cup
Robert A. Uihlein Jr. Memorial
Wayne Brown Cup
WCT Qualifier
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Governor's Cup
Cowboy Cup
Polo Grounds Challenge
WCT Qualifier
Bronze Trophy
Delegate's Cup
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
USPA Gold Cup
National President's Cup
Regional President's Cup
Butler Handicap

ida Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Challenge

Inglehart Cup
Joe Barry Memorial
Westchester Cup
WCT Finals
Ylvisaker Cup
Outback January League
Outback January League
Outback February League
Outback February League
Outback March League
Outback March League
Outback April League

22-26
18-20

43807
43681
20-26
20-26
20-26
43681
43681
22-26
22-26
20
20
20
43619
20

14

14

14

O, O PANIOOTONPEBAANOONOPAEPRWPWEN

=
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Yes

Yes

Village of Wellington
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2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Palm City PC
Palm City PC
Port Mayaca PC
Port Mayaca PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
The Villages PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Gulfstream PC
Gulfstream PC
Gulfstream PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
Palm City PC
Palm City PC
Port Mayaca PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC

Data collected by EPC from USPA

Regional President's Cup
Kay Collee Memorial
North American Cup
Junior Championship

Regional Classic-Southeastern
National Inter-Circuit Championship
Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Seniors Event
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Sportsmanship Cup
Ringling Cup
Robert A. Uihlein Jr. Memorial
Wayne Brown Cup
WCT Qualifier
Eastern Challenge
Kay Collee Memorial
Memorial Cup
Spring Classic
Bronze Trophy
Delegate's Cup
WCT Qualifier
Kangaroo League
Norman Brinker
Outback January League
Outback February League
Outback March League
Outback March League
Outback April League
Outback March League
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
USPA Gold Cup
National President's Cup
Regional President's Cup
Butler Handicap

ida Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Challenge

Herbie Pennell Cup
Inglehart Cup

Joe Barry Memorial
WCT Qualifier

WCT Finals
Ylvisaker Cup
Association Cup
Regional President's Cup
Tabebuia Cup
Regional Classic-Southeastern
National Inter-Circuit Championship

43681
43752
16-20
43746
43752
43807
43681
N/A
0-4

43752

43618
43815
43813
16-18
14-16
43807
43681

0-4
43681
0-4
0-4
0-4
43681

12
20-26
20-26
20-26
43681
43681
20-26

26

20

20

20

43619
20
43681
43681
0-6
43752
43807

NN OO WNWWOLVOUWOLVOUO WNP, UL PAEANONMPUOOUEOUDOUWOLNWREBSEDDWNDRDDS

=
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Yes

Yes
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Yes

Yes

Village of Wellington
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2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sunlight Ranch PC
Sunlight Ranch PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
Vero Beach PC
Vero Beach PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Gulfstream PC
Gulfstream PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
Hobe Sound PC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
Palm Beach Polo & Hunt Club
Palm City PC
Palm City PC
Palm City PC

Data collected by EPC from USPA

Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Seniors Event
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Sportsmanship Cup
Ringling Cup
Robert A. Uihlein Jr. Memorial
Wayne Brown Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Amateur Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Governor's Cup
Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Intra-Circuit Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Governor's Cup
Cowboy Cup
National Twenty Goal
North American Cup
Eastern Challenge
Memorial Cup
Spring Classic
Sun Cup
Bronze Trophy
Delegate's Cup
Norman Brinker
Outback January League
Outback February League
Outback March League
Outback April League
Outback February League
Outback March League
Outback February League
Outback March League
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
USPA Gold Cup
National President's Cup
Regional President's Cup
Butler Handicap

ida Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Challenge

Herbie Pennell Cup
Inglehart Cup

Joe Barry Memorial

WCT Entry Level Finals
WCT Finals
Ylvisaker Cup
WCT Qualifier
Association Cup
Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Amateur Cup

43681
N/A
43681

43752

0-4
43557
43681
43807
43557

16-20
16-20
43815
16-18
14-16
43815
43807
43681
43681

43683
43683
43809
43809
20-26
20-26
20-26
43681
43681
20-26
20-26
16-20
16-20
16-20

43619
16-20
0-6
43681
43681
43620
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Yes
Yes

Yes

Village of Wellington
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2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
Vero Beach PC
Vero Beach PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Gulfstream PC
Gulfstream PC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
Palm City PC
Palm City PC
Palm City PC
Port Mayaca PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC

Data collected by EPC from USPA

Regional Classic-Southeastern
National Inter-Circuit Championship
Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Governor's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Sportsmanship Cup

rida/Caribbean Circuit USPA/PTF Seniors Tournam:

Ringling Cup
Robert A. Uihlein Jr. Memorial
Wayne Brown Cup
WCT Qualifier
Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Intra-Circuit Cup
WCT Qualifier
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Governor's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Officers Cup
National Twenty Goal
North American Cup
Eastern Challenge
Fall Classic
Fall Plates
Kay Collee Memorial
Spring Challenge
Sun Cup
WCT Finals
WCT Finals
Bronze Trophy
Delegate's Cup
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
USPA Gold Cup
Regional President's Cup

iribbean Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Chal

Butler Handicap
Herbie Pennell Cup
Inglehart Cup
Joanne E. Schwetz Memorial
Joe Barry Memorial
Ylvisaker Cup
Association Cup
Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Amateur Cup
Tabebuia Cup
Regional Classic-Southeastern
National Inter-Circuit Championship
Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Governor's Cup

43752
43807
43681
43618
0-4
0-2
43618
43620
43681
43618
43681
43807
0-4
0-4

16-20
16-20
43815
43815
43752
16-18
14-16
43752
43619
0-2
43807
43681
20-26
20-26
20-26
43681
22-26
20-26
16-20
16-20
16
16-20
18-20
43681
43681
43620
0-6
43752
43807
43681
0-8
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Yes

Yes

Yes
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2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
Vero Beach PC
Vero Beach PC
Vero Beach PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Gulfstream PC
Gulfstream PC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
Palm City PC
Port Mayaca PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC

Data collected by EPC from USPA

Florida/Caribbean Circuit Sportsmanship Cup
Ringling Cup
Robert A. Uihlein Jr. Memorial
Wayne Brown Cup
Regional President's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Congressional Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Constitution Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Intra-Circuit Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Masters Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Officers Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Sportsmanship Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Women's Challenge
WCT Qualifier
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Governor's Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Officers Cup
Florida/Caribbean Circuit Players Cup
National Twenty Goal
North American Cup
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
Fall Classic
Bronze Trophy
Delegate's Cup
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
USPA Gold Cup
National President's Cup
Regional President's Cup
ida Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Challenge
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
Herbie Pennell Cup
Inglehart Cup
Joe Barry Memorial
Ylvisaker Cup
Association Cup
Tabebuia Cup
National Inter-Circuit Championship
Florida Circuit Governor's Cup
Florida Circuit Sportsmanship Cup
USPA/PTF Seniors Tournament
Polo Under the Palms
Ringling Cup
Robert A. Uihlein Jr. Memorial
Wayne Brown Cup
WCT Qualifier

0-6
43807
0-8
43681

43807
12
43681

43557

16-20

43618

43620

43681
0-3
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Yes

Yes
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2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015

The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
Vero Beach PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Gulfstream PC
Gulfstream PC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
Port Mayaca PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
The Villages PC
Vero Beach PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC

Data collected by EPC from USPA

Regional President's Cup
Florida Circuit Intra-Circuit Cup
Florida Circuit Officers Cup
Florida Circuit Women's Challenge
Florida Circuit Governor's Cup
National Twenty Goal
North American Cup
Eastern Challenge
National President's Cup
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
Fall Plates
International Cup
Sieber Memorial
Spring Challenge
Sun Cup
Bronze Trophy
Delegate's Cup
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
USPA Gold Cup
ida Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Challenge
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
George Oliver
Herbie Pennell Cup
Inglehart Cup
Jimmer Newman
Joe Barry Memorial
Kay Collee Memorial
Ylvisaker Cup
Tabebuia Cup
National Inter-Circuit Championship
Florida Circuit Governor's Cup
ida Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Challenge
Florida Circuit Officers Cup
Florida Circuit Players Cup
Florida Circuit Sportsmanship Cup
USPA/PTF Seniors Tournament
Florida Circuit Women's Challenge
Ringling Cup
Robert A. Uihlein Jr. Memorial
Wayne Brown Cup
WCT Qualifier
Florida Circuit Sportsmanship Cup
National Twenty Goal
North American Cup

43681
43807

0-2

0-4

20
16-20
43815
43681

-4-0
43752
15
12
14-16
14-16
43807
43681
20-26
20-26
20-26
22-26
-4-0
43805

43807
18-22
43620
20
16-20
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
Palm City PC
Port Mayaca PC
Port Mayaca PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
IPC
IPC
IPC

Data collected by EPC from USPA

Eastern Challenge
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
Fall Classic
Fall Plates
International Cup
Kay Collee Memorial
Sieber Memorial
Spring Challenge
Sun Cup
US Trust Cup
WCT Finals
ida Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Challenge
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
USPA Gold Cup
ida Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Challenge
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
George Oliver
Herbie Pennell Cup
Inglehart Cup
Jimmer Newman
Joe Barry Memorial
Liberty Cup
Ylvisaker Cup
International Gay Polo Tournament
Live Oak Challenge
Tabebuia Cup
National Inter-Circuit Championship
Florida Circuit Governor's Cup
Polo Under the Palms
Ringling Cup
Robert A. Uihlein Jr. Memorial
Wayne Brown Cup
Florida Circuit Congressional Cup
Florida Circuit Intra-Circuit Cup
Florida Circuit Officers Cup
Florida Circuit Masters Cup
Florida Circuit Sportsmanship Cup
WCT Qualifier
National Twenty Goal
North American Cup
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
Sieber Memorial
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
USPA Gold Cup

14-18
20

0-2
0-2
43807

12

43681

43807
43681

43683
43815
16-20
16-20
0-2
43807
20-26
20-26
20-26
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Yes

Yes

Yes
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2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
Palm City PC
Port Mayaca PC
Port Mayaca PC
Port Mayaca PC
Santa Clara PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
Palm City PC
Port Mayaca PC
Port Mayaca PC
Santa Clara PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC

Data collected by EPC from USPA

Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
Herbie Pennell Cup
Inglehart Cup
Joe Barry Memorial
Ylvisaker Cup
WCT Qualifier
Lakes Cup
Shady Lady
Tabebuia Cup
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
National Inter-Circuit Championship
Florida Circuit Governor's Cup
ida Circuit Museum of Polo Hall of Fame Challenge
Ringling Cup
Robert A. Uihlein Jr. Memorial
Wayne Brown Cup
Florida Circuit Amateur Cup
Florida Circuit Congressional Cup
Florida Circuit Constitution Cup
Florida Circuit Intra-Circuit Cup
Florida Circuit Officers Cup
Florida Circuit Masters Cup
Florida Circuit Sportsmanship Cup
Florida Circuit Women's Challenge
National Twenty Goal
North American Cup
Eastern Challenge
USPA Sun Cup
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
USPA Gold Cup
Butler Handicap
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
Gladiator Polo
Herbie Pennell Cup
Joe Barry Memorial
Ylvisaker Cup
International Gay Polo Tournament
Heritage Cup
Tabebuia Cup
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
National Inter-Circuit Championship
Regional President's Cup
Florida Circuit Governor's Cup
Florida Circuit Officers Cup
Florida Circuit Sportsmanship Cup

43815

16-20
18-22

43815
14-16
0-4
43807
43681
0-6
43681
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

The Villages PC
The Villages PC
The Villages PC
Vero Beach PC
Vero Beach PC
Vero Beach PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
Palm City PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
The Villages PC
Grand Champions PC
Grand Champions PC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
IPC
Palm City PC
Port Mayaca PC
Port Mayaca PC
Port Mayaca PC

Data collected by EPC from USPA

Florida Circuit Constitution Cup
Florida Circuit Intra-Circuit Cup
Florida Circuit Masters Cup
Florida Circuit Players Cup
Florida Circuit Women's Challenge
Kahle Cup
National Twenty Goal
North American Cup
Eastern Challenge
National President's Cup
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
USPA Gold Cup
Butler Handicap
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
Gladiator Polo
Herbie Pennell Cup
Inglehart Cup
Joe Barry Memorial
Ylvisaker Cup
| Rover Palm Beach International Gay Polo Tournar
Florida Circuit Constitution Cup
Florida Circuit Governor's Cup
Florida Circuit Sportsmanship Cup
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
Florida Circuit Women's Challenge
National Twenty Goal
Eastern Challenge
U.S. Open Polo Championship
C.V. Whitney Cup
USPA Gold Cup
Butler Handicap
U.S. Open Women's Polo Championship
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series |
Gladiator Polo
Gladiator Polo Battle of the Carolinas
Herbie Pennell Cup
Joe Barry Memorial
Ylvisaker Cup
| Rover Palm Beach International Gay Polo Tournar
Heritage Cup
Regional President's Cup
Tabebuia Cup

Yes

Yes

AN BN NPPOOPPONOOOPRABPEBRENWSE DD

Yes

To be play in the Fall of 2019
To be play in the Fall of 2019
16

16

16

2

8 Yes

4

4 Yes
2 Yes
2

4

8

6

4

4

4 Yes
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2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2021
2022

Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC
Sarasota PC

Vero Beach PC

Vero Beach PC

IPC

Port Mayaca PC

Sarasota PC

Data collected by EPC from USPA

National Inter-Circuit Championship
National Outdoor Commander in Chief Cup
Florida Circuit Constitution Cup
Florida Circuit Governor's Cup
Florida Circuit Officers Cup
rida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series B Fli
Florida Circuit Women's Challenge
Florida Circuit Women's Challenge
Florida Circuit Players Cup
Kahle Cup
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series |l
Florida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series
rida Circuit National Youth Tournament Series A Fli

43807
43809
43683
43620
43807
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Yes
Yes

Yes

Village of Wellington
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Year Horses Stabled Year Players
2015 190 2015 92
2016 176 2016 152
2017 200 2017 149
2018 155 2018 142
2019 230 2019 134
Horses Stabled at Port Mayaca Players at Port Mayaca
240 160
230 152 149
230 150 142
220 140 134
210 200 130
200
190 120
190
110
180
170 100 92
160 155 90
150 80
2015 2017 2018 2019 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Data collected by EPC from Port Mayaca

Village of Wellington
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